JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

January 31, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes:17, 18A,

Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Bates, Vice-Chair
Rep. Beyer Sen. Johnson

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Staff Present: Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5502 Department of Administrative Services - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 17A
Memorandum dated January 31, 2007, Department of
Administrative Services (Exhibit 1).
004 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:32 am.
Opens Public Hearing on SB 5502, Department of
Administrative Services.
009 Dallas Weyand,
Legislative Fiscal Office
013 Lindsay Ball, Director,
Department of
Administrative Services
018 Sue Wilson, Director Presents overview of Human Resources Department
Human Resources, referencing Exhibit 6, January 29, 2007.
Department of
Administrative Services
087 Mr. Weyand
091 Ms. Wilson
133 Chair Jenson
137 Ms. Wilson
143 Chair Jenson
144 Ms. Wilson
148 Rep. Krummel
174 Chair Jenson
178 Ms. Wilson
297 Sen. Johnson
313 Ms. Wilson
342 Sen. Johnson
349 Ms. Wilson
360 Mr. Ball



380 Sen. Johnson

398 Ms. Wilson
400 Sen. Johnson
404 Ms. Wilson
408 Sen. Johnson
4120 Ms. Wilson
422 Chair Jenson
425 Sen. Johnson
426 Sen. Whitsett
436 Ms. Wilson
TAPE 18A
000 Ms. Wilson Continues presentation.
005 Rep. Krummel
009 Ms. Wilson
011 Mr. Ball
012 Ms. Wilson
015 Chair Jenson
021 Mark Reyer, Director Presents overview of the State Data Center referencing Exhibit
State Data Center 6, January 29, 2007.
096 Sen. Johnson
097 Mr. Reyer
103 Sen. Johnson
108 Mr. Ball
119 Sen. Johnson
128 Mr. Ball
131 Sen. Johnson
140 Mr. Ball
143 Sen. Johnson
144 Mr. Ball
148 Chair Jenson
164 Rep. Galizio
170 Mr. Ball
178 Chair Jenson
187 Rep. Krummel
199 Chair Jenson
203 Mr. Reyer
238 Sen. Johnson
266 Chair Jenson
268 Sen. Johnson
274 Mr. Ball
309 Chair Jenson
312 Sen. Bates

350 Mr. Ball



392
423
424
TAPE 17B
003
018
024
038
058
064
067
069
072
074
088
093
097
115
255
262
278
286
288
294
308
315
330
343
355
360
362

Sen. Bates
Mr. Ball
Chair Jenson

Chair Jenson
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Ball

Rep. Krummel
Rep. Galizio
Mr. Weyand
Mr. Ball

Rep. Galizio
Mr. Weyand
Mr. Ball
Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Mr. Reyer
Mr. Weyand
Mr. Reyer
Mr. Weyand
Mr. Ball

Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Ball

Sen. Whitsett
Sen. Bates
Chair Jenson
Mr. Weyand
Chair Jenson
Mr. Ball
Chair Jenson

Adjourns the hearing at 10:00 am.



