JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

January 31, 2007 Hearing Room H-170 8:30 a.m. Tapes:17, 18A, Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Bates, Vice-Chair Sen. Johnson Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel Members Excused: **Staff Present:** Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5502 Department of Administrative Services - Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 17A		
		Memorandum dated January 31, 2007, Department of Administrative Services (Exhibit 1).
004	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:32 am.
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 5502, Department of Administrative Services.
009	Dallas Weyand, Legislative Fiscal Office	
013	Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services	
018	Sue Wilson, Director Human Resources, Department of Administrative Services	Presents overview of Human Resources Department referencing Exhibit 6, January 29, 2007.
087	Mr. Weyand	
091	Ms. Wilson	
133	Chair Jenson	
137	Ms. Wilson	
143	Chair Jenson	
144	Ms. Wilson	
148	Rep. Krummel	
174	Chair Jenson	
178	Ms. Wilson	
297	Sen. Johnson	
313	Ms. Wilson	
342	Sen. Johnson	
349	Ms. Wilson	
360	Mr. Ball	

380	Sen. Johnson	
398	Ms. Wilson	
400	Sen. Johnson	
404	Ms. Wilson	
408	Sen. Johnson	
4120	Ms. Wilson	
422	Chair Jenson	
425	Sen. Johnson	
426	Sen. Whitsett	
436	Ms. Wilson	
TAPE 18A		
000	Ms. Wilson	Continues presentation.
005	Rep. Krummel	
009	Ms. Wilson	
011	Mr. Ball	
012	Ms. Wilson	
015	Chair Jenson	
021	Mark Reyer, Director State Data Center	Presents overview of the State Data Center referencing Exhibit 6, January 29, 2007.
096	Sen. Johnson	
097	Mr. Reyer	
103	Sen. Johnson	
108	Mr. Ball	
119	Sen. Johnson	
128	Mr. Ball	
131	Sen. Johnson	
140	Mr. Ball	
143	Sen. Johnson	
144	Mr. Ball	
148	Chair Jenson	
164	Rep. Galizio	
170	Mr. Ball	
178	Chair Jenson	
187	Rep. Krummel	
199	Chair Jenson	
203	Mr. Reyer	
238	Sen. Johnson	
266	Chair Jenson	
268	Sen. Johnson	
274	Mr. Ball	
309	Chair Jenson	
312	Sen. Bates	
350	Mr. Ball	

392	Sen. Bates
423	Mr. Ball
424	Chair Jenson
TAPE 17B	
003	Chair Jenson
018	Sen. Whitsett
024	Mr. Ball
038	Rep. Krummel
058	Rep. Galizio
064	Mr. Weyand
067	Mr. Ball
069	Rep. Galizio
072	Mr. Weyand
074	Mr. Ball
088	Chair Jenson
093	Rep. Krummel
097	Chair Jenson
115	Mr. Reyer
255	Mr. Weyand
262	Mr. Reyer
278	Mr. Weyand
286	Mr. Ball
288	Sen. Whitsett
294	Mr. Ball
308	Sen. Whitsett
315	Sen. Bates
330	Chair Jenson
343	Mr. Weyand
355	Chair Jenson
360	Mr. Ball
362	Chair Jenson

Adjourns the hearing at 10:00 am.